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Registration Certificate
             Registration Number : 27AABCV3609C1ZN

 

This is a system generated digitally signed Registration Certificate issued based on the approval of application granted

on 04/11/2025 by the jurisdictional authority.

  1. Legal Name VRL LOGISTICS LIMITED

  2. Trade Name, if any VRL LOGISTICS LIMITED

  3. Additional trade names, if
any

  4. Constitution of Business Public Limited Company

  5. Address of Principal Place of
Business

Floor No.: 1ST FLOOR
Building No./Flat No.: UNIT NO.7 8 AND 9
Name Of Premises/Building: BANKING COMPLEX SECTOR 19-A
Road/Street: II NEAR APMC DANA-BANDER
City/Town/Village: MUMBAI VASHI
District: Mumbai
State: Maharashtra
PIN Code: 400705

  6.  Date of Liability 01/07/2017

  7.  Date of Validity From 01/07/2017 To Not Applicable

  8.  Type of Registration Regular

  9. Particulars of Approving  Maharashtra Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017

Signature

Name MAHESH MADHUKAR JAGTAP

Designation Deputy Commissioner of State Tax

Jurisdictional Office BELAPUR_501

Date of issue of Certificate 04/11/2025

Note: The registration certificate is required to be prominently displayed at all places of Business/Office(s) in the
State.



Annexure A

 

 
          Goods and Services Tax Identification Number: 27AABCV3609C1ZN

 
          Details of Additional Place of Business(s)

 

 
          Total Number of Additional Places of Business(s) in the State              195

 

Legal Name VRL LOGISTICS LIMITED

Trade Name, if any VRL LOGISTICS LIMITED

Additional trade names, if
any

  1 HIREVE MAMA COMPLEX, SHOP NO 485 SANGARAM NAGAR, AKLUJ, Solapur,
Maharashtra, 413101

  2 BARSHI GORAKSHANA MANDAL, OLD STATION ROAD BARSHI, BARSI, Solapur,
Maharashtra, 413401

  3 SARADA RESIDENCY, OPP-SRI.RADHA KRISHNA MANDIR ROAD SANTHA,
SAVANTHAMALI CKOWK, BEED, Beed, Maharashtra, 431122

  4 PRERNA COMPLEX BLDG NO. B5, GALA NO 1 TO 6 DAPODA ROAD VALGOAN,
BHIWANDI, Thane, Maharashtra, 421302

  5 093239-48191, PRERANA COMPOUND NO B5, GALA NO 123456 BAPODA ROAD,
BHIWANDI, Thane, Maharashtra, 421302

  6 PLOT NO-87/B2 MIDC NEAR, AMBIKA VIDEO MUMBAI AGRA ROAD, DHULE, Dhule,
Maharashtra, 424006

  7 CHINCHWAD ROAD L.D.LON, GANDHINAGAR, GANDHINAGAR, Kolhapur, Maharashtra,
416419

  8 PLOT NO.B-21, OPP.INDOCOUNT WATER TANK MIDC, GOKUL SHIRGAON, Kolhapur,
Maharashtra, 416234

  9 1829/44 RAJARAM BAPU PATIL, MARKET YARD ISLAMPUR, ISLAMPUR, Sangli,
Maharashtra, 415409

  10 02482-240385 084110-04484, PLOTNO.7 NEAR TOTALA PETROL, PUMP RAMTEERTH
BRIDGE AURANGABAD ROAD, JALNA, Jalna, Maharashtra, 431203

  11 PLOT NO.A-227 FIVE STAR MIDC, KAGAL-HATKNAGALE ROAD, KAGAL, Kolhapur,
Maharashtra, 416215

  12 GODOWN NO-4 COMPARTMENT-1A, CCI WARE HOUSING COMPLEX, KALAMBOLI, NAVI
MUMBAI, Raigad, Maharashtra, 410218

  13 YASHODHAN BUILDING, NEAR DURGA HOTEL P.B.ROAD, MALKAPUR KARAD, Satara,
Maharashtra, 415110

  14 Z.P PRIMARY SCHOOL  MAIN ROAD, KEM, KEM, Solapur, Maharashtra, 413223
  15 HALKURD VILLAGE NO.3 OPP-UK, RESORT MAHAD PHATA OLD MUMBAI PUNE

HIGHWAY, KHOPOLI, Raigad, Maharashtra, 410203
  16 SURVEY NO 39/40 PLOT NO.05, DATT MANGAL FURNITURE PATIDAR BHAVAN OPP-RD,

MALEGAON, Nashik, Maharashtra, 423203
  17 GALA NO.1  2 and 3 PEHELWAN, COMPOUND 90 FEET ROAD SAKINAKA, ANDHERI,

Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400072
  18 60/62 MUSJID  West  KAZI SYED, STREET KHAND BAZAR MUMBAI, MUMBAI, Mumbai,

Maharashtra, 400003
  19 176-78  SAMUEL STREET, OPP SARASWAT CO-OP.BANK LTD., MASJEED BUNDER

MUMBAI, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400009
  20 PAP R/71 OPP.RAILWAY STATION, THANE BELAPUR ROAD MIDC NAVI, RABALE



MUMBAI, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400701
  21 PAPR/71 OPP.RABALA RAILWAY, STN THANE BELAPUR RD, MIDC NAVI-MUMBAI,

Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400701
  22 PLOT.NO-3 GROUND FLOOR JAK, ARIA BUNDER ROAD NEAR, SEWRI STATION SEWRI,

Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400015
  23 BALAJI CARRIERS OPP-VEENA BLDG, SHIVAJI NAGAR BEHIND CINEMA MAX THEATRE,

SION MUMBAI, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400022
  24 9320895021, PLOT NO-160/161 JALARAM, PLAZA B BEHIND CANARA BANK, VASHI,

Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400705
  25 NEAR INDIAN OIL PUMP, GONDKHERI AMRAVATI ROAD, NAGPUR, Nagpur, Maharashtra,

440023
  26 PLOT NO 09 MEGHARJ LAYOUT BEHI, ND JALARAM TYRES, NAGPUR WADI, Nagpur,

Maharashtra, 440023
  27 LAXMI NARAYAN MANGAL KARYALAYA, LATUR NAGPUR ROAD DHANEGOAN,

NANDED, Nanded, Maharashtra, 431604
  28 PLOT NO.A-3 OPP.HOTELSHRIKUMAR, NICE AREA MIDC SATPUR NASIK, NASIK,

Nashik, Maharashtra, 422007
  29 BALAJITERMINAL SURVEY NO.505/6, PLOT NO.5 KAUT GHAT BABA NAGAR, NEAR

MUMBAI NAKA NASIK CITY A, Nashik, Maharashtra, 422001
  30 SURVEY NO.251 PLOT NO.37 BHAVANI CHOWK, SOUBHAGYA MANGALA KARYALAYA,

OSMANABAD, Dharashiv, Maharashtra, 413501
  31 GALA NO.6 SHREE INDUSRIAL ESTATE, NEAR NARHARI ENGG., PALGHAR   WEST,

Thane, Maharashtra, 401404
  32 APMC MARKET YARD SHOP NO.8, RAHUL APPARTMENT BIBAWEWADI, KONDWA

ROAD PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra, 411037
  33 OPP-VASUNDHARA MANGAL KARYALAY, MEDANKARWADI NEAR NEELAM EXECUTIVE

HOTEL, CHAKAN, Pune, Maharashtra, 410501
  34 SHOP NO.10 RATNA NAGARI BLDG, 361 SHUKRAWARPET SHINDE ALI, PUNE, Pune,

Maharashtra, 411002
  35 PLOT NO.139/2 SECTOR NO.23, TRANSPORT NAGAR NIGADI PUNE, PUNE, Pune,

Maharashtra, 411044
  36 S.NO.163/164 SHIVASHAMBO WARE, HOUSING CO.PURASANGI VILLAGE ROAD,

PURUSANGI PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra, 412308
  37 093267-11311, SHOP NO.4 MAHALASKAR BLDG, OPP-SHEETAL HOTEL, TALEGAON

DABHADE PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra, 410506
  38 S.NO 163/164 SHIVASHAMBO, WARE HOUSING CO PHURUSUNGI  VILLAGE ROAD,

PUNE  TPT, Pune, Maharashtra, 412308
  39 SOLAPUR HIGHWAY OPP-BHARAT PET, ROL PUMP URULIKANCHAN, URULIKANCHAN

PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra, 412202
  40 SR.NO.133/7/24/25.PUNE, SASWAD ROAD NEAR SAHYADRI DHABA, URULIDEWACHI

PUNE-412308, Pune, Maharashtra, 412308
  41 HIMALAYA WARE HOUSING OPP., NEAR SATAR JR.COLLEGE NAGAR ROAD, WAGHOLI

PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra, 412207
  42 PLOT NO.A/7 OPPOSITE J.K., FILES LTD MIRJOLE MIDC, RATNAGIRI, Ratnagiri,

Maharashtra, 415639
  43 PLOT NO.P/92 OLD MIDC, NEAR RELIANCE TOWER, SATARA, Satara, Maharashtra,

415004
  44 C/O KAMALAKAR SAPALE ENGG.PVT LTD, NEAR KOLHAPUR STEEL BEHIND, TATA

MOTOR SHOWROOM PLOT NO.8, SHIROLI TPT, Kolhapur, Maharashtra, 416122
  45 NH-4  NEAR DEEPALI GARDEN, HOTEL SINDEWADI, POST SHIRWAL, Satara,

Maharashtra, 412801
  46 C.S.9422/4/80 JODBHAVI PETH, SOLAPUR, SOLAPUR, Solapur, Maharashtra, 413002
  47 GAT NO.313/2 BEHIND PUNE ES, CORT NAKA NEAR WATER TANK NH-65, KONDI

VILLAGE SOLAPUR, Solapur, Maharashtra, 413255
  48 093722-84061, SURVEY NO-260 OPP-SHIVARAI, VILLAGE AURANGABAD PUNE HIGH

WAY, P.O AURANGABAD, Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar, Maharashtra, 431133
  49 NEAR INDIAN OIL PUMP, GONDKHERI AMRAVATI ROAD, NAGPUR GONDKHERI TPT,

NAGPUR, Nagpur, Maharashtra, 440023
  50 MAIN OFFICE SION  8-A SUNDARAM, BUILDING  OPP-CINEMAX CINEMA, TRV-MUMBAI

SION, SION CIRCLE, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400022
  51 SB-6  MHADA COMPLEX, BEHIND HISLOP COLLEGE  CIVIL LINES, TRV-NAGPUR,

NAGPUR, Nagpur, Maharashtra, 440001
  52 SHOP NO.7 AND 8 WONDER CITY, BUILDING OPP. JAIN TEMPLE, TRV-PUNE KATRAJ,



KATRAJ, Pune, Maharashtra, 411046
  53 SHOP NO.3 DEALING CENTRE BUILD, ING PARVATI DARSHAN ROAD, TRV-PUNE

SWARGATE METRA MANDAL, SWARGATE PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra, 411009
  54 NEAR KHANDOBA MANDIR, OPP. BSNL OFFICE  MAMMAD ROAD, TRAVELS SHIRDI

OFFICE, SHIRDI, Pune, Maharashtra, 423109
  55 P.76 BEHIND BANK OF BARODA, MIDC      OUTSIDE OCTROI, AHMEDNAGAR,

Ahilyanagar, Maharashtra, 414001
  56 1 SUNDAR BHAVAN OPP-NAVAGHAR, POLICE STATION NAVAGHAR  PHATAK RD,

BHAYANDER   EAST, Thane, Maharashtra, 401105
  57 C/O.RAJ PLASTICS, PLOT NO.G-22 ADDI MIDC, JEJURI, Pune, Maharashtra, 412303
  58 GALA NO-4 SHRIMANAT BAPUSAHEB, MAHARAJ MARATH COMPLEX KUDAL-

VENGURLA ROAD, KUDAL-416520, Sindhudurg, Maharashtra, 416520
  59 4, PLOT NO.P-21, MIDC AREA, MIDC AREA, KUPWAD, Sangli, Maharashtra, 416336
  60 NEAR VEER RUBBER CO, K.B.ROAD, AMBARNATH, Thane, Maharashtra, 421502
  61 C/O TELCON INDUSTRIS NEAR, PLOT NO-C-03, SANJEEV SUTO, SANJEEV SUTO,

AURANGABAD, Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar, Maharashtra, 431136
  62 NEAR DILKUSH HOTEL, PLOT.NO.TM-112 TRANSPORT, DILKUSH HOTEL ROAD, AKOLA,

Akola, Maharashtra, 444104
  63 PLOT NO-76 MIDC, MIDC ROAD, AHMEDNAGAR, Ahilyanagar, Maharashtra, 414111
  64 OPP-SRI.RADH SAVANTHAMALI CKOWK, SARADA RESIDENCY, RADH SAVANTHAMALI

CKOWK, BEED, Beed, Maharashtra, 431122
  65 BEH, SCHOOL BHANDARA , BHANDAR, SAHAKAR NAGAR KHAT ROAD, KHAT ROAD,

BHANDARA, Thane, Maharashtra, 441904
  66 INDIAN MANKOLINAKA, PLOT NO-203/204 INDIAN PLOT, INDIAN MANKOLINAKA,

BHIWANDI, Thane, Maharashtra, 421302
  67 PLOT NO.7 NEAR TOTALA PETROL, AURAN ABAD ROAD, JALNA, Jalna, Maharashtra,

431203
  68 C/O.M.K.IRON FOUNDRY BUILDING, UDHYAM NAGAR, KOLHAPUR, Kolhapur,

Maharashtra, 416008
  69 PLOT NO.P-21, MIDC AREA, MIDC AREA, kupwad, Sangli, Maharashtra, 416436
  70 MANTHALE NAGAR LAYUR,, MANTHALE NAGAR LAYUR, LATUR, Latur, Maharashtra,

413512
  71 GALA NO.1 2 AND 3 PEHALWAN, DILSHAD HOTEL, mumbai andheri, Mumbai,

Maharashtra, 400072
  72 HP PETROL P, MUMBAI ANDHERI, PLOT NO.1 HIRJI ESTATE BEHIND, HIRJI ESTATE

BEHIND, MUMBAI ANDHERI SAKINAKA, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400072
  73 BAPODA ROAD BHIWANDI, PRERANA COMPOUND NO B5, SIYARAM  SILK MILLS,

BAPODA ROAD,, BHIWANDI, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 421302
  74 GA, DAPODA ROAD, PRERNA COMPLEX BLDG NO. B5, GA, DAPODA ROAD, BHIWANDI,

Thane, Maharashtra, 421302
  75 DHANA BUNDER MUMBAI DO, GALA NO 11 THANE STREET, DHANA BUNDER, MUMBAI

DO, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400009
  76 MUMBAI GAIWADI A, 196 A TARA HOUSE KALBADEVI, KALBADEVI, MUMBAI GAIWADI A,

Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400002
  77 WEST MUMBAI NARSHINATHA STREET, NO.307 NARSHI NATHA STREET, MUMBAI

NARSHINATHA STREET, MUMBAI NARSHINATHA STREET, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400009
  78 DREAMLAND CINEMA MUMBAI, SHOP NO. 01 58 ZAINAB MANZIL, OPERA HOUSE,

DREAMLAND CINEMA MUMBAI, MUMBAI OPERA HOUSE, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400004
  79 MIDC NAVI, MUMBAI RABALA A, PAPR/71 OPP.RABALA RAILWAY, MIDC NAVI, MUMBAI

RABALA, MUMBAI RABALA A, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400701
  80 KAJAL PETROL PUMP, MUMBAI ULASH, NEAR KAMAL MOTORS HIRA GHAT, MUMBAI

ULASHNAGAR, MUMBAI ULASHNAGAR DO, Thane, Maharashtra, 421002
  81 SECTOR 19 A, MUMBAI VASHI, UNIT NO.7 8 9 BANKING COMPLEX, MUMBAI VASHI,

MUMBAI VASHI, Thane, Maharashtra, 400705
  82 WEST MUMBAI VIKHROLI, GALA NO.U5 SUYOG INDUSTRIAL, MUMBAI VIKHROLI,

MUMBAI VIKHROLI, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400083
  83 TAKALI ROAD MIRAJ,, BALAJI EMPIRE GADVE CHOWK, TAKALI ROAD, MIRAJ, Sangli,

Maharashtra, 406410
  84 GANDHI BAGH NAGPUR, NAGPUR CITY,, NO.4 BRAMHA SAMAJ BUILDING, GANDHI

BAGH NAGPUR, NAGPUR CITY, Nagpur, Maharashtra, 440002
  85 MIDC T POINT WADI, PANDEY LAYOUT KHADGAON, MIDC T POINT WADI, NAGPUR

WADI, Nagpur, Maharashtra, 440023



  86 BEHIND JALARAM TYRES, PLOT NO 09 MEGHARJ LAYOUT, MEGHARJ LAYOUT,
NAGPUR WAD B, Nagpur, Maharashtra, 440023

  87 NH-6 NAGPUR ROAD NANGAON PETH, LANE-R6 BUZY LAND COMPLEX, NH-6 NAGPUR
ROAD, NANGAON PETH, Amravati, Maharashtra, 444901

  88 MARKANDEY CHOWK NANDED, SURVEY NO.19 PLOT NO. 11 12, MARKANDEY CHOWK,
NANDED, Nanded, Maharashtra, 431603

  89 WAY NEAR 10TH MAIL JAULA, KUSHAL COMPLEX MUMBAI AGRA, WAY NEAR 10TH
MAIL JAULA, NASIK OZAR, Nashik, Maharashtra, 422207

  90 SHIVASHAKTI BUILDING, BESIDE AGARWAL MANAGAL KARY, AGARWAL MANAGAL
KARY, PARBHANI, Parbhani, Maharashtra, 431401

  91 DAIRY PANDARAPUR ROAD, NEAR GOVINDA DAIRY PANDARAPUR, PANDARAPUR
ROAD, PHALTO, Satara, Maharashtra, 415523

  92 RAHUL APPARTMENT PUNE APMC, APMC MARKET YARD SHOP NO.8, MARKET YARD,
PUNE APMC MARKET YARD, PUNE APMC MARKET YARD, Pune, Maharashtra, 411037

  93 NAGARI BLDG PUNE CITY, SHOP NO.10 RATNA NAGARI BLDG, RATNA NAGARI
BUILDING, PUNE CITY, Pune, Maharashtra, 411002

  94 NASIK HIGHWAY PUNE KURULI, SUBHAGYA BUILDING H.NO.823, NASIK HIGHWAY,
PUNE KURULI, Pune, Maharashtra, 410501

  95 PLO, BRIDGES TONE INDIA, AT SAWARDARI POST WASULI, BRIDGES TONE INDIA,
PUNE CHAKA MIDC, Pune, Maharashtra, 410501

  96 LAXMI CHOWK MARUJI ROAD, S.NO.262 LAXMI CHOWK MARUNJI, LAXMI CHOWK
MARUJI ROAD, PUNE HINJAWADI, Pune, Maharashtra, 411057

  97 PUNE PAUD ROAD, S.NO 1035 PUNE PAUD ROAD, PUNE PAUD ROAD, PUNE
PIRANGUT, Pune, Maharashtra, 412115

  98 HAVELI NEAR BALAJI HOTEL, 37/1 UNDRI PISOLI TALUKA, NEAR BALAJI HOTEL, PUNE
PISOLI, Pune, Maharashtra, 411048

  99 KARYALAY PUNE NAGAR ROAD, KRUSHNALILA GARDEN MANGAL, KARYALAY PUNE
NAGAR ROAD, PUNE SANASWADI, Pune, Maharashtra, 412208

  100 HINDUSTAN BAKERY SHIVANE, S.NO.78 DANGAT VASTI NEAR, NEAR HINDUSTAN
BAKERY SHIVANE, PUNE SHIVANE, Pune, Maharashtra, 411023

  101 PETROL PUMP, SOLAPUR HIGHWAY OPP-BHARAT, OPP-BHARAT PETROL PUMP,
PUNE URULIKANCHAN, Pune, Maharashtra, 412202

  102 ESTATE NATH ROAD PARALI, SWAMI BUILDING INDUSTRIAL, NATH ROAD PARALI,
PARALI VAIJNATH, Beed, Maharashtra, 431515

  103 PVT KOLHAPUR STEEL BEHIND, C/O KAMALAKAR SAPALE ENGG, KAMALAKAR
SAPALE ENGG.PVT, SHIROLI, Kolhapur, Maharashtra, 416122

  104 BHDHAGAON ROAD VAKAR BAG, OPP.KARALE AUTO SERVICE JUNA, BHDHAGAON
ROAD, SANGLI, Sangli, Maharashtra, 416416

  105 NEAR OLD WATER TANK, SHED NO-3 PLOT NO D-6A MIDC, NEAR OLD WATER TANK,
SHOLAPUR MIDC, Solapur, Maharashtra, 413006

  106 SAWANTWADI, G/754 GANDHI CHOWK, GANDHI CHOWK, SAWANTWADI, Sindhudurg,
Maharashtra, 416510

  107 MIDC POLI TALOJA, NO.53 B WING SILVER SPRINGS, MIDC POLI TALOJA, TALOJA,
Raigad, Maharashtra, 410208

  108 YASHWANT SHRUSHTI ROAD, PLOT NO.J 247/3 OPP-TO SHARP, YASHWANT
SHRUSHTI ROAD, TARAPUR, Thane, Maharashtra, 401506

  109 TEMPLE PLOT NO 27, KUMBHAVALI NEAR VITTHAL, KUMBHAVALI NEAR VITTHAL
TEMPLE, TARAPUR B, Thane, Maharashtra, 401506

  110 BESIDE ICHHAPURTI HANUMAN MAND, INFRONT OF S.P.COLD STORAGE,
ICHHAPURTI HANUMAN MANDIR, UDGIR, Latur, Maharashtra, 413517

  111 BEHIND SUNITA DIE PARTS, PLOT.NO.48 SURVEY NO.66, LANDMARK-IP, BEHIND
SUNITA DIE PARTS, VASAI, Thane, Maharashtra, 401208

  112 ROAD,, MALANIBAGH PANDARKAWADA, MALANIBAGH PANDARKAWADA ROAD,
YAWATMAL, Yavatmal, Maharashtra, 445001

  113 MITRAMANDAL CHOWK SWARGATE,, PUNE TRVL MITRAMANDAL, MITRAMANDAL
CHOWK SWARGATE, PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra, 411009

  114 SHIROLI MIDC KOLHAPUR, KOLHAPUR CHECK POINT 1 CROSS, 1 CROSS SHIROLI
MIDC KOLHAPUR, KOLHAPUR, Kolhapur, Maharashtra, 416122

  115 CHUNABHAT, MUMBAI CHUNABATTI LPC COLONY, CHEMBUR TROMBAY ROAD,
mumbai  CHUNABHAT, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400022

  116 NEAR SION CIRCLE SION MUMBAI, MUMBAI TRAVELS OFFICE, NEAR SION CIRCLE
SION MUMBAI, MUMBAI SION, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400022

  117 NEAR AMBER RESTURENT VASHI MUMBAI, VIJAYANAND TRAVELS VASHI, NEAR
AMBER RESTURENT VASHI, MUMBAI VASHI, Thane, Maharashtra, 400703



  118 OPP JAIN MANDIR NEAR GOKUL HOTEL, VRL TRAVELS NEW BORIVILI M O, NEAR
GOKUL HOTEL BORIVILI, MUMBAI BORIVILI, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400092

  119 Vithal wadi Station Road Ulhasnagar, VRL TRAVELS ULHASNAGAR, Vithal wadi Station
Road Ulhasnagar, MUMBAI Ulhasnagar, Thane, Maharashtra, 421003

  120 HISLOP COLLEGE CIVIL LINES, NAGPUR MAIN OFFICE BEHIND, HISLOP COLLEGE
CIVIL LINES, NAGPUR, Nagpur, Maharashtra, 440001

  121 VRL LOGISTICS LTD WADI, BEHIND JALARAM TYRES WADI NAGPUR, NAGPUR WADI,
Nagpur, Maharashtra, 440023

  122 PUNE HIGHWAY Hinjewadi Bridge, PUNE BRANCH OFFICE WAKAD, PUNE HIGHWAY
Hinjewadi Bridge, PUNE CITY, Pune, Maharashtra, 411057

  123 KARADI JAKT NAKA LOHGOANPUNE,, PUNE TRAVELS KHARADI, KARADI JAKT NAKA
LOHGOANPUNE, PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra, 411014

  124 SANGAMWADI PUNE, PUNE TRAVELS SANGAMWADI, SANGAMWADI PUNE, PUNE
SANGAMWADI, Pune, Maharashtra, 411003

  125 KATRAJ PUNE, PUNE TRAVELS KHATRAJ C OFFICE, KATRAJ PUNE, PUNE KATRAJ,
Pune, Maharashtra, 411046

  126 HIGHWAY SRVICE ROAD VADGOAN, PUNE VADAGOAN BUDRUK, HIGHWAY SRVICE
ROAD VADGOAN, pune city, Pune, Maharashtra, 411041

  127 Gate no 188, Shop No 5, Near Bhavani Washing center and Pandurang Hotel, Jyotiba Nagar,
Nigadi-Talawadi, Pune, Maharashtra, 411062

  128 NEAR RANJANGAON MIDC, RAJMUDRA CHOWK, OPP-OHSUNG ELECTRONICS,
RANJANGOAN, Pune, Maharashtra, 412209

  129 No 583/B, MAHARASHRA STATE WAREHOUSE CORPORATION, GULTEKADI MARKET
YARD, Pune, Pune, Maharashtra, 411037

  130 7th Lane, Near Shravan Steel, JAYSINGAPUR, Kolhapur, Maharashtra, 416101
  131 H. No 695, Velu Baug Khed, Near Maruti Suzuki Showroom Tal Bhor, Shivapur, Pune,

Maharashtra, 412205
  132 Plot No A-79, MIDC Industrial Area, Sinnar, Nashik, Maharashtra, 422113
  133 0, Near Abhinay Theater, Bahadurpura, Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar, Maharashtra, 431001
  134 Building No 4, Gut No 72/P, Satara, Aurangabad, Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar, Maharashtra,

431010
  135 GAT No 108/1/A, KPB College Road, Near Honda Showroom, Pandharpur, Solapur,

Maharashtra, 413304
  136 S.NO.262/3, MAKAI NAGARI-41,DHAVALE WASTI,, HINJEWADI, Pune, Maharashtra,

411033
  137 PLOT NO.G-36, MIDC JEJURI, Kolvihire Road, Jejuri, Pune, Maharashtra, 413105
  138 PLOT NO. G-2., MIDC Jalgaon, Ajanta Road, Jalgaon, Jalgaon, Maharashtra, 425003
  139 J-300, MIDC,Idrayani Chowk, Indrayani Chowk, Bhosari, Pune, Maharashtra, 411026
  140 Shop no.5,Gate No.188,, Near Bhavani Washing Center and Pandurang Hotel,, Jyotiba

Nagar,, Nigadi,Talawade, Pune, Maharashtra, 411062
  141 C.T.S.NO 568A,2, Pahadi Barots Wadi, Walbhat Madhavji Road, Goregaon, Mumbai,

Maharashtra, 400063
  142 Ground Floor, Plot no. A-31,, MIDC,Panchpakhadi, Wagle Estate, Thane, Thane,

Maharashtra, 400604
  143 Godown no.2,Shingore Godowns, Jafferjin Plots, Near Darga, Amravati, Amravati,

Maharashtra, 444601
  144 Janki Avenue Chs, Shop no. 1 and 2, Azad Nagar, Behind Reliance Energy Office, Bhayander,

Thane, Maharashtra, 401105
  145 Shop No.2,H.No.1090, Garmal, Dalvivadi Dhayari, Pune, Pune, Maharashtra, 411041
  146 PLOT NO 57,H NO 779, Wadi, Jai Mangal Murthy Society, Nagpur Wadi, Nagpur,

Maharashtra, 440023
  147 SAHAKAR NAGAR KHAT ROAD, NUTHAN, BEHIND NUTHAN MAHARASTRA  SCHOOL,

BHANDARA, Thane, Maharashtra, 441904
  148 Bhartiya Kamala Nagar, End of Eye Hospital, End of Eye Hospital, Mumbai Sion A, Mumbai,

Maharashtra, 400022
  149 S R NO 232/90M, GHULEWADI, SAI NAGAR, GHULEWADI, Ahilyanagar, Maharashtra,

422605
  150 BHAU PATIL FARM-MUMBAI, GONDE DHUMALA GONDE, MUMBAI AGRA HIGHWAY,

NASIK, Nashik, Maharashtra, 422403
  151 LATE VILASRAO DINDE UDYOG BHAVAN, PLOT NO.A-307,GALA NO.01, MIDC,,

SHENDRA FIVE STAR INDUSTRIAL AREA, AURANGABAD, Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar,
Maharashtra, 431154



  152 TILAK CHOUK KHAMGAON, GURUKRIPA, SHOP NO-3 NEAR GOPAL WELDING WORK,
Khamgaon, Buldhana, Maharashtra, 444303

  153 TQ- IEGATHPURE,NASIK, AT POST- GONDE DHUMAL, Igatpuri, Nashik, Maharashtra,
422403

  154 SAISHRADDHA CHOWK SANGAMNER, S-NO 232-74-5-74-13-74-14, 24 ELITE
APPARTMENT, Sangamner MIDC, Ahilyanagar, Maharashtra, 422605

  155 MURUMKAR VA STI MOTIBHAUG,BARAMATI, MUUMKAR WAREHOUSE, BEHIND
ASHIRWAD DHABA, Jalochi, Pune, Maharashtra, 413102

  156 KHANJIRE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE MAIN ROAD SHAHAPUR,ICHALKARANJI, PLOT NO-278
& 307, NEAR SWAMI SAMARTH WARE-HOUSE MAIN ROAD, Ichalkaranji, Kolhapur,
Maharashtra, 416115

  157 NEAR RADHAKRISHNA TEMPLE  MADHAVNAGAR, PLOT NO.308, MANGALWAR PETH,
Madhavnagar, Sangli, Maharashtra, 416406

  158 INDUSTRIAL AREA MIDC PATALGANGA, PLOT NO E-43, ADDITIONAL PATALGANGA,
Patalganga MIDC, Raigad, Maharashtra, 410220

  159 GADHINGLAJ, PIRAJIPETH, Gadhinglaj MIDC, Kolhapur, Maharashtra, 416502
  160 NEAR PANCHAMI HOTEL PARVATI PUNE, NO 42-A-3 ASHA HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR SHAHU

COLLEGE ROAD, Pune, Pune, Maharashtra, 411009
  161 MONDHA,AURANGABAD, SHOP NO 107, OPP-ABBAS TRANS, TAPADIYA TWINS

COMPLEX, Aurangabad, Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar, Maharashtra, 431001
  162 DOMBIVALI, PLOT NO TS-13, MIDC PHASE-II, Kalyan, Thane, Maharashtra, 421203
  163 CHANDRAPUR, BEHIND SAPNA THEATRE, SARAI WARD- JALNAGAR WARD,

Chandrapur, Chandrapur, Maharashtra, 442401
  164 CHINCHWAD, SURVEY NO 149-150B, ROAD NR GODAVARI SCHOOL, Pimpri Chinchwad,

Pune, Maharashtra, 411019
  165 TALEGAON DABHADE-PUNE, H NO 522, NEAR HOTEL JYOTIRLING, WADGAON MAVAL,

Kanhe Industrial Area, Pune, Maharashtra, 412106
  166 WALUJ AURANGABAD, PLOT NO X-48, NEAR JAIN MANDHIR AMBEDKAR CHOWK,

BAJAJ NAGAR, Waluj MIDC, Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar, Maharashtra, 431136
  167 NARAYAN GAON PUNE, GAT NO 628-10-4410, SHETE MALA NEAR GANESH MANDIR,

Narayangaon, Pune, Maharashtra, 410504
  168 WADAKI  TAL  HAVELI  PUNE, GAT NO 1320, OPP-GREETINGS HOTEL, PUNE SASWAD

ROAD, Pune, Pune, Maharashtra, 412308
  169 ALANDI KESNANAD ROAD, GATE NO 148-146, ALANDI KESNANAD ROAD, Pune, Pune,

Maharashtra, 412216
  170 VALIV VILLAGE VASAI-E, NO 70 GALA NO-3 AND 4 GROUND FLOOR, JINAL INDUSTRIAL

ESTATE, Vasai Virar, Palghar, Maharashtra, 401208
  171 NO.D-30 MIDC, BARAMATI, Baramati, Pune, Maharashtra, 413133
  172 S NO 169/1 SHELARWADI ROAD WAI, SHELARWADI ROAD, Wai MIDC, Satara,

Maharashtra, 412803
  173 OFFICE NO 1 WING 001 GROUND FLOOR UDYOG BHAVAN 2, PLOT NO -K1 ADDITIONAL

AMBERNATH INDUSTRIAL AREA JIMBHIVALI, Ambarnath, Thane, Maharashtra, 421506
  174 4-18-17/ P LAXMAN CHAWADI MEASURING 2500Sq Ft BUILT UP, MONDA ROAD

SAMBHAJI NAGAR, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar, Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar, Maharashtra,
431010

  175 4-18-17/ P LAXMAN CHAWADI MEASURING 2300Sq Ft BUILT UP, MONDA ROAD
SAMBHAJI NAGAR, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar, Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar, Maharashtra,
431010

  176 GR FLOOR H NO-1055 GODOWN NO-1 BHATIA COMPLEX NO-2, BHIWANDI ROAD
PURNA VILLAGE BHIWANDI, BEHIND CENTRE POINT HOTEL, Kalyan, Thane,
Maharashtra, 421302

  177 GROUND FLOOR, GODOWN NO. TK-G   PLOT NO 225, TULSIDAS KHIMJI, SHRIKANT
HADKAR MARG, NEAR COTTON GREEN STATION, COTTON GREEN WEST, Mumbai,
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400033

  178 GROUND FLOOR, SHOP No. 1 to 6, situated at 62/64 & 66/88, H.R.P CHAMBERS, KAZI
SAYED STREET,, KHAND BAZAR MASJID, Mumbai, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400003

  179 PLOT NO GEN-65, TTC INDUSTRIAL AREA, MIDC, MAHAPE, NAVI MUMBAI, Navi Mumbai,
Thane, Maharashtra, 400710

  180 No. 26-B, SMALL FACTORY AREA, BAGADGANJ, Bagadganj, Nagpur, Nagpur,
Maharashtra, 440008

  181 0, SION LINK ROAD, KALYANWADI, THEVAR NAGAR, KALYANWADI, Mumbai, Mumbai,
Maharashtra, 400017

  182 GROUND FLOOR, OFFICE NO. E44, GULTEKDI MARKET YARD ROAD, GULTEKDI,
GULTEKDI, Pune, Pune, Maharashtra, 411037
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  183 GROUND FLOOR, SHOP NO.02, KANTI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, NAIK PADA ROAD, OPP.
I.P.O.L INDUSTRY, Waliv, Vasai Virar, Palghar, Maharashtra, 401208

  184 SHOP NO.198/1, KASHI NAGAR ROAD, OPP.VINAYAK PALACE, GODADEV VILLAGE,
TEHSIL, BHAYANDER, Mira Bhayandar, Thane, Maharashtra, 401105

  185 GROUND FLOOR, OFFICE NO.08, RAHUL APARTMENT, BIBVEWADI KONDHWA ROAD,
RAHUL APARTMENT, BIBVEWADI, Pune, Pune, Maharashtra, 411037

  186 NO. 163/1A/2, FURSUNGI, HAVELI, Pune, Pune, Maharashtra, 412308
  187 PLOT NO.1/1A/2, NEXT TO MARUTI WAFER, TAPAVAN ROAD, NASIK, NEXT TO MARUTI

WAFER, Nashik, Nashik, Maharashtra, 422011
  188 UNIT NO.4, MARWAH INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SAKI NAKA,, Andheri East, Mumbai, Mumbai

Suburban, Maharashtra, 400072
  189 UNIT NO. 03, MARWAH INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SAKI NAKA, ANDHERI, Mumbai, Mumbai

Suburban, Maharashtra, 400072
  190 PLOT NO 238 NEAR WATER TANK, LAKADGANJ NAGPUR CITY, Nagpur, Nagpur,

Maharashtra, 440008
  191 GATE NO.148 and 153, JAULKE VILLAGE, DINDORI TALUKA, NASHIK, Nashik, Nashik,

Maharashtra, 422007
  192 PLOT NO. 12  SURVEY NO.392/1, KARANAJE TARF, SATARA, NEAR DIVEKAR

HOSPITAL, Satara, Satara, Maharashtra, 415002
  193 GROUND FLOOR, PLOT NO A-143,  GROUND FLOOR, THANE INDUSTRIAL AREA,

WAGLE ESTATE, Bhiwandi, Thane, Maharashtra, 400604
  194 GATE NO 196, PLOT NO 1, NAYANRAMYA APARTMENT, NAYANRAMYA APARTMENT,

VILLAGE KUDUS, TAL.WADA, PALGHAR, Kudus, Palghar, Maharashtra, 421312
  195 PLOT NO 22  EFGH  CTS NO 431/B GROUND FLOOR, GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL

ESTATE CHARKOP KANDIVALI, Mumbai, Mumbai Suburban, Maharashtra, 400067
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Annexure B

 
          Goods and Services Tax Identification Number: 27AABCV3609C1ZN

 

 
          Details of  Managing / Whole-time Directors and Key Managerial Persons

 

Legal Name VRL LOGISTICS LIMITED

Trade Name, if any VRL LOGISTICS LIMITED

Additional trade names, if
any

  1    Name                                         VIJAY BASAVANNEPPA SANKESHWAR

   Designation/Status                     CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIR

   Resident of State                        Karnataka

  2    Name                                         ANAND VIJAY SANKESHWAR

   Designation/Status                     MANAGING DIRECTOR

   Resident of State                        Karnataka

  3    Name                                         ANAND KRISHNARAO PANDURANGI

   Designation/Status                     INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR

   Resident of State                        Karnataka

  4    Name                                         MEDHA VIVEK PAWAR

   Designation/Status                     INDEPENDENT WOMAN DIRECTO

   Resident of State                        Karnataka

  5    Name                                         SHANKARASA VENKOSA LADWA

   Designation/Status                     INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR

   Resident of State                        Karnataka

  6    Name                                         RAGHOTTAM HANUMANTACHARYA

   Designation/Status                     INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR

   Resident of State                        Karnataka

  7    Name                                         RAMANAND  BHAT

   Designation/Status                     WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR

   Resident of State                        Karnataka
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